AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION MEETING OF MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2022 AT 6:30 PM IN-PERSON WITH LIVE STREAM

1. NOTICE OF MEETING

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT OF NEW JERSEY, ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS PROVIDED ON JANUARY 7, 2022, WITH WRITTEN NOTICE AND ELECTRONIC NOTICE PROVIDED TO THE COURIER NEWS AND THE BREEZE POSTING ON THE WEBSITE AND THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND FILING WITH THE TOWNSHIP CLERK. A SUBSEQUENT NOTICE WAS PROVIDED ON OCTOBER 11, 2022 WITH TIME CHANGE INFORMATION AND PREVIOUSLY ON MAY 12, 2022 WITH VIRTUAL ACCESS INFORMATION FOR USE THE REMAINDER OF THE YEAR AS LISTED BELOW:

ENTER: https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1452650232
When prompted, enter Meeting ID: 145 265 0232

Or Telephone: US: +1(470) 869 2200 Webinar ID: 145 265 0232

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY POLICE
- 5. MINUTES FOR APPROVAL AUGUST 15, 2022 & SEPTEMBER 8, 2022 – REGULAR SESSION
- 6. TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS
- 7. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 8. PROCLAMATION BREAST CANCER AWARENESS SOMERSET PATRIOTS
- 9. PRESENTATION GIRL SCOUT TROOP 61097
- 10. MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TWO MINUTES TO SPEAK UNLESS THERE ARE UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES

10. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCES

- a) ORDINANCE OF THE BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION THROUGH DONATION OF LAND IDENTIFIED AS LOT 1, IN BLOCK 561 LOCATED ON SOMERVILLE ROAD, CONSISTING OF APPROXIMATELY 10,000 SOUARE FEET
- b) AN ORDINANCE REMOVING WAREHOUSE USES AS A PERMITTED PRINCIPAL USE IN THE M-1, M-1A, M-1B, M-1C, AND M-2 ZONES AND AMENDING SECTION 126-2 TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION OF WAREHOUSE USES

11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

- a) AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 566, LOT 6 ON ST. ANTONIA AVENUE (A PAPER STREET) ON THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER TAX MAP FOR THE ASSESSED SUM OF THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$3,200.00) PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:12-5 TO BE FUNDED FROM THE OPEN SPACE FUND
- b) AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 567, LOT 16 ON BROAD STREET (A PAPER STREET) ON THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER TAX MAP FOR THE ASSESSED SUM OF TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,600.00) PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:12-5 TO BE FUNDED FROM THE OPEN SPACE FUND
- c) AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER IN THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 124, "QUARRIES", SECTION 7, "FEES", OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

12. RESOLUTIONS

- a) CERTIFICATION OF 2021 AUDIT
- b) APPOINTMENT OF JOHN MITZAK AS CHIEF OF POLICE
- c) AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER AND BRIDGEWATER TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #11, BLUE COLLAR FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2020 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024
- d) A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FOR THE DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT DONATIONS REQUIRED BY TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER
- e) EXTENDING SUNDAY HOURS OF OPERATION FOR PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSES INCLUDING WEGMANS MARKETS, SPIRITS OF THE VALLEY, KRISHA BEVERAGE AND BUY BEST WINE AND LIQUORS FOR SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 20th AND SUNDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2022

14. ADJOURNMENT

"Accommodation will be made for individuals with a disability, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), provided the individual with the disability provides 48 hours advance notice to the Township Clerk before the public meeting." However, if the individual should require special equipment or services, such as a CART transcriber, seven days advance notice, excluding weekends and holidays, may be necessary." 7-13- 2022

Click on the link below to access the items listed on this agenda. Ordinances and Resolutions are considered "DRAFT COPIES" until approved by the Township Council

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/5mfa0iuth0i5jwmik6w0q/h?dl=0&rlkey=g cgfx2cz3uhft4ndi8tx7ue5b